Electoral (Additional polling place - Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Elected Body election) Appointment 2014

Notifiable Instrument NI2014—321

made under the

Electoral Act 1992, s 119(1) (Polling place) as applied by the Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Elected Body Act 2008, s 31 (Application of Electoral Act)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Electoral (Additional polling place – Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Elected Body election) Appointment 2014.*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 10 July 2014.

3 Appointment

Polling place

I hereby appoint the following to be an additional polling place on the date and at the time stated for the 2014 Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Elected Body election:

Location	Date	Polling open time	Polling close time
NAIDOC on the GREEN Colbee Court Phillip ACT	Thursday 10 July 2014	11:00am	2:00 pm

Phillip Green Electoral Commissioner

9 July 2014